TECHNICAL DATA SHEET OF MEDICAL DEVICE
in accordance with Regulation (EU) 2017/745
TD-45-I.1.1-1.1.2
edition: I
device: elastoBAND FLEX Elastic supporting bandage, woven, non-sterile date: 2021-05-26
general group name: non-sterile elastic bandages amendment of: N/A
Prepared by:  W.G. – Product Manager ZARYS International Group sp. z o.o. sp.k.
No part of this document may be changed or copied without the consent of ZARYS International Group sp. z o.o. sp.k.

from its place of application
fixing part: aluminium
76%
elastic part: polyester
20% + spandex 4%
white-grey
part number
dimension tolerance
REF length (B) width (A)
length after relaxation
min.
length width
1
OE08400-E  4 m 8 cm 120 cm ± 0,2 m ± 0,5 cm
OE10400-E  4 m 10 cm 120 cm ± 0,2 m ± 0,5 cm
OE12400-E  4 m 12 cm 120 cm ± 0,2 m ± 0,8 cm
OE15400-E  4 m 15 cm 120 cm ± 0,2 m ± 1 cm
OE08500-E 5 m 8 cm 150 cm ± 0,2 m ± 0,5 cm
OE10500-E  5 m 10 cm 150 cm ± 0,2 m ± 0,5 cm
OE12500-E  5 m 12 cm 150 cm ± 0,2 m ± 0,8 cm
OE15500-E  5 m 15 cm 150 cm ± 0,2 m ± 1 cm
OE08400P-E  4 m 8 cm 120 cm ± 0,2 m ± 0,5 cm
OE10400P-E  4 m 10 cm 120 cm ± 0,2 m ± 0,5 cm
OE12400P-E  4 m 12 cm 120 cm ± 0,2 m ± 0,8 cm
OE15400P-E  4 m 15 cm 120 cm ± 0,2 m ± 1 cm
OE08500P-E 5 m 8 cm 150 cm ± 0,2 m ± 0,5 cm
OE10500P-E  5 m 10 cm 150 cm ± 0,2 m ± 0,5 cm
OE12500P-E  5 m 12 cm 150 cm ± 0,2 m ± 0,8 cm

packaging dimensions [mm]
packaging
material
number of
devices [pcs]
number of labels
print colour
(PANTONE)
unit packaging
OE08400-E 40x40x85mm
box – flat
cardboard
1 pc. 1 label
294C
021C
OE10400-E 40x40x105mm
OE12400-E 40x40x125mm
OE15400-E 40x40x155mm
OE08500-E 40x40x85mm
OE10500-E 40x40x105mm
OE12500-E 40x40x125mm
OE15500-E 40x40x155mm
OE08400P-E 145x150mm
polyethylene
coated paper
OE10400P-E 165x150mm

cardboard
124 x 1 pc.
1 label 2945C
OE10400-E 515x190x175mm 124 x 1 pc.
OE12400-E 265x260x330mm 108 x 1 pc.
OE15400-E 375x225x210mm 108 x 1 pc.
OE08500-E 350x260x265mm 96 x 1 pc.
OE10500-E 295x225x275mm 96 x 1 pc.
OE12500-E 265x260x330mm 72 x 1 pc.
OE15500-E 355x225x210mm 72 x 1 pc.
OE08400P-E 445x220x215mm 124 x 1 pc.
OE10400P-E 515x200x185mm 124 x 1 pc.
OE12400P-E 265x260x330mm 108 x 1 pc.
OE15400P-E 375x235x220mm 108 x 1 pc.
OE08500P-E 350x260x265mm 96 x 1 pc.
OE10500P-E 295x235x290mm 96 x 1 pc.
OE12500P-E 265x260x330mm 72 x 1 pc.
OE15500P-E 355x235x220mm 72 x 1 pc.
markings used list of the used markings is included in point I.2.a of the technical documentation - device label
storage and transport